



# Moo Free Product Specification

**Product** Santa bar with cereal balls

**SKU Ref:** 150062  
**Commodity Code:** 1806329000  
**Net Weight:** 30g  
**Case Quantity:** 15  
**Unit Barcode:** 5060235832086  
**Case Code:** 15060235832083

**Manufacturing:**

Moo Free Ltd (Devon) 3 Kingfisher Units, River Tamar Way, Holsworthy, Devon, EX22 6HL, UK

**Product Description:**

Santa choc bar with cereal balls inclusion

**Ingredients:**

Sugar, Cocoa Mass\*, Shea Oil, Rice Syrup, Cocoa Butter\*, Rice Starch, Rice Flour, Inulin, Emulsifier:  
Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Natural Flavouring.  
\*Rainforest Alliance certified cocoa.

**Nutritional Information Per 100g**

|                      |      |
|----------------------|------|
| Energy Kj            | 2256 |
| Energy Kcal          | 540  |
| Total Fat            | 30.9 |
| - of which saturates | 18.8 |
| Carbohydrates        | 62.5 |
| - of which sugars    | 41.4 |
| Protein              | 1.8  |
| Salt                 | 0.04 |

**Organoleptic Properties:**

**Appearance:** Tempered chocolate with some scuffing  
**Colour:** Brown with no blooming  
**Size/Shape:** Santa shape

**Flavour and Aroma:** Typical Chocolate Flavour and Aroma and Free from off flavours and taints



| Allergen Information                            | Contains | Handled on Site | Risk of Cross Contamination | Comments |
|-------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|-----------------------------|----------|
| Nuts and derivatives                            | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Peanut and peanut derivatives                   | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Milk and dairy (including lactose)              | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Soya or soya derivatives                        | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Cereals containing gluten and derivatives       | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Egg and derivatives                             | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Sesame or sesame derivatives                    | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Celery or celery derivatives                    | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Mustard or mustard derivatives                  | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Lupin or lupin derivatives                      | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Fish or fish derivatives                        | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Crustaceans or crustacean derivatives           | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Molluscs or derivatives of mollusc              | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites (SO <sub>2</sub> ) | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| AZO colours                                     | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| BHA/BHT                                         | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Glutamates                                      | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Benzoates                                       | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |
| Genetically Modified Material                   | No       | No              | N/A                         |          |

**Allergen Advice:** Dairy free, gluten free, soya free

**Suitability Advice:** Vegetarian and Vegan

**Allergen Claims:** Dairy free, gluten free, soya free

**Microbiological Standards:**

|                                  |               |
|----------------------------------|---------------|
| Yeast and Mould                  | <100 cfu      |
| Enterobacteriaceae (presumptive) | <10 cfu       |
| Salmonella spp (detection of)    | Negative /25g |
| E.coli                           | <10 cfu       |

**Packaging Details:**

| Unit & Case Details            | Size           | UK Standard Pallet |
|--------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| Unit Dimensions (d x w x h) mm | 10 x 45 x 150  |                    |
| Unit Gross Weight (g)          | 33             |                    |
| Units per Case                 | 15             |                    |
| Case Dimensions (d x w x h) mm | 167 x 54 x 145 |                    |
| Case gross weight (g)          | 480            |                    |
| Case Per Layer                 |                | 126                |
| Number of Layers               |                | 7                  |
| Cases Per Pallet               |                | 882                |



|                         |                           |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| <b>Packaging Inner:</b> | Pre-printed film          |
| <b>Date Code:</b>       | Pre-printed date code     |
| <b>Outer Case:</b>      | Pre-printed cardboard box |
| <b>Label:</b>           | Pre-printed box end label |

**Shelf Life:**

Fixed date when stored in sealed original packaging in cool, dry conditions away from direct sunlight

**Accreditation:**

BRC, Rainforest Alliance